INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
FOR

4 LEVER
CONTROL PANEL
49110-$VQ

@ EHEELI
[
e}
me-o~ @EERIIINS




MOE 4 LEVER CONTROL PANEL 49110-5VQ

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGES

COVER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PACKING LIST

CONTROL PANEL TEMPLATE & INSTALLATION
INSTALLATION & CONTROL WIRING DIAGRAM
OPERATION OF CONTROLS

WIRING DIAGRAM

CONTROL PANEL KIT PACKING LIST

N On G B ) P

L?:GI 10-8%0 REV & 127180, 4 LEVER DONTREDL PaMEL PG 2 OF



[ 4 LEVER CONTROL PANEL 49110-5VQ

CONTROL PANEL \
CONTROL PANEL PACKING LIST 49110-5VQ

No. QTY. PART No. DESCRIPTION
1. 1 11088-VUT THERMOSTAT SWITCH w/ LEVER 42"
2. 1 11212-5UA SLIDE POT w/ PIGTAIL
3. 2 11430-VUS 3-5PD BLOWER SWITCH
4, 4 18150-VUB 10-32 HEX NUT
5. 5 18199-VUB 8-32 x 3/8 HEX SCREW TP-23
8. 2 18233-VUB 46 x 3/8" PH PAN HEAD SCREW
7. 4 18415-VUB 10-32 SKT SCREW
8. 2 20557-YUP LIGHT BULB
9. 1 20566-VUP VERTICAL PANEL LABEL
10. 1 23120-vUw #10 RING TERMIMAL (22/18)
11. 1 23122-vUw e SPADE TERMIMNAL (22/18])

12. 2 33138-vUl e RUBBER GROMMET
13. 1 492110-5HR CAST 4 LEVER CONTROL PANEL
14. ] 49192-KUR SLIDE POT CONTROL KNOB
15. 3 49455-VUI LEVER CONTROL KNOB
16. 1 49704V UI MYLOMN FLAT WASHER
17, 1 64119-VUB POT RETAINING BRKT.

18. 1 64120-VUB SWITCH MNTG BRKT.

19. 1 64128-VUB TOP PANEL MNTG BRKT.

20 1 64129-VUB BOTTOM PAMNEL MNTG BRKT.
21. 2 23123-VUwW BUDDY CLIP
22. 2 23139-vuw 6" FM JUMPER WIRE

** BEFORE BEGINNING INSTALLATION OPEN ALL PACKAGES AND CHECK CONTENTS OF SHIPMENT.
PLEASE REPORT ANY SHORTAGES DIRECTLY TO VINTAGE AIR WITHIN 15 DAYS. AFTER 15 DAYS,
VINTAGE AIR WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MISSING OR DAMAGED ITEMS.

oFF =
= =
- -
= =
= =
- L ]
L 3
IE a
: 5
¥ H
R

POFI10-5W0 REV & 1271820

i
¥
%

- = § i) .-. "
.\._'. | & i - B
A LEVER CONTROL PANIL PGIDFS 4




MEO[ 4 LEVER CONTROL PANEL 49110-5VQ
= Al

4 LEVER CONTROL PANEL TEMPLATE

.................................

] Fs

TEMPLATE FOR
49110-5VQ

4.980"
(4-937)
LEVEL THIS LINE

DO NOT CUT ALL THE
WAY TO THE CORNERS

e e e

L L e LE L LR L LS LR L P Y UL L e L e Pt L P LT T

--------------------------------

A 2125°
| (2-178)"

CONTROL PANEL INSTALLATION

Y

O SELECT A SUITABLE LOCATION FOR THE CONTROL PANEL. CONSIDER HEATER CONTROL VALVE
LOCATION, WIRING HARNESS LENGTH AND CAPILLARY TUBE TO EVAPORATOR DISTANCE.

AFTER SELECTING A LOCATION FOR THE PANEL, MASK THE AREA 5"(WIDE) X 3"(TALL).
CUT THE TEMPLATE ON THE DOTTED LINES , LEVEL THE TEMPLATE AND TAPE IT TO THE MASKED AREA.

MARK THE AREA TO BE CUT.

O O 0O O

REMOVE THE TEMPLATE AND CUT OUT THE MARKED AREA WITHOUT CUTTING OUTSIDE THE
DIMENSIONS GIVEM.

[0 IF MORE MATERIAL MUST BE REMOVED DO SO WITH A FILE. (REMEMBER TO PUSH TOWARDS THE
FIREWALL WITH THE FILE SO IT WON'T CHIP THE PAINT. (DO NOT PULL IT BACKWARDS!) A RAT-TAIL
FILE CAN BE USED TO GET THE PROPER RADIUS IN THE CORMERS.

POFITD-5VG REV A 1270500, 4 LEWER CONTRD PAME, PG EOFE 4




@]ﬂﬂ’ﬁ 4 LEVER CONTROL PANEL 49110-5VQ
=YAIR

[0 ONCE PAMEL HAS BEEN INSTALLED INTO THE HOLE , REMOVE THE MASKING TAPE AND INSTALL
THE L SHAPED MOUNTING BRACKETS OMNTO THE 10-32 STUDS. (NOTE: IT IS NOT NECESSARY TO REMOVE
SWITCHES OR THERMOSTAT TO INSTALL PANEL.)

00 UNCOIL THE CAPILLARY TUBE FROM THE THERMOSTAT. INSERT THE TUBE INTO THE EVAPORATOR
COILTO A DEPTH OF 4-1/2". THE HOLE FOR THE CAPILLARY TUBE IS UNDER THE BLUE STICKER
LOCATED ON TOP OF THE EVAPORATOR.

WIRING DIAGRAM - GEN Il UNITS
4 LEVER CONTROL

COMNMNECTS TO
EXISTING IMSTRUMEMT
PAMEL LIGHT

CONNECT TO
WIRING [+)

CHASSIS GROUND

PLUG FROM
POTENTIOMETER
T7— MUST BE CONMNECTED
gl TO ELECTROMIC
' MODULE HARMESS

CAPILLARY TUBE

N
Ny BLACK #5
BUDDY
CLIP

FAN HmHA HU]

SPEED

SWITCH SWITCH
& =

4 LEVER
CONTROL PANEL
(REAR VIEW)

FOFT 1050 EVY A TLTACT, 4 UEVER COMTROL FANEL PG 5 OF B




4 LEVER CONTROL PANEL 49110-5VQ

_§ NF‘I-
r *|F PREVIQUSLY REMOVED, REINSTALL DASH AND EMSURE THAT THE DUCT HOSE IS SECURELY \
OM THE DASH VENT HOSE ADAPTERS,

49110-SVQ 4 LEVER CONTROL PANEL OPERATION
IMPORTANT NOTE: BEEFORE OPERATING SYSTEM, CAREFULLY UNROLL CAPILLARY TUEBE AND IMSERT
TO A DEPTH OF 4 1/2"" THRU PRE-DRILLED HOLE IN TOP OF CASE (ELUE DOT).
FAM SPEED CAM BE OPERATED IM AMNY MODE POSITIOM.
— ] W = = L]
- o o MER = MID
" i el w el 1w
= i o L = OEF
NS ﬁﬂ s , ; @Ml‘. =
W £
: a : : : :
| !i ? E = .
[3 E E 5
H i ' o k
a a & a 8 ]
E = s E . 5 |
T DEFROST MODE (OPTIONAL, A/C MODE
FOR DEFROST ONLY!) SLIDE COLD AIR LEVER TO RIGHT FOR COLD
SLIDIMG THE FAMN SPEED AIR, AMD ADJUST MODE LEYER TO VENT
(oo O WLl SECTIANSIERD SETUOOESICH i ik ik iow ouT viwrs
DOWHM THE SYSTEM IM STICHTIY e RISt 10 BRCcE Vi MOVIMG LEVER TO EI-LEVEL WILL DIRECT COLD
AMY MODE. COMPRESSOR AND SUDE HOT AIR LEVER AIR TO DASH AND FLOOR OUTLETS.
TO THE RIGHT TO OPEN HOT WATER Valve  OTE: DUCT TEMPERATURE CAN BE RAISED
ANID PROVIDE HEATED DEFROST AR BY SLIGHTLY SLIDING HOT AIR LEVER TO THE
DEHUMIDIFIED DEEROST WiLL BE RIGHT TO OPEN HOT WATER VALVE., HOT WATER
DIRECTED 1O THE WINDSIIEED VALVE MUST BE CLOSED (FULL LEFT) FOR
COLDEST ASC SETTIMNG.
s p —
=3 - l
HI W Hi
o iy [ -
= WED = Wi
e m
ot - ot T
= ofF
= oFF

_@m%

WITIARE N s eran

FLOOR HEAT MODE

SELECT FAM SPEED. SET MODE
LEVER TO FLOOR, AND SLIDE
THE HEAT LEVER TO THE FAR
RIGHT FOR HEAT MODE. HOT
AIR WILL EXIT THE FLOOR
VENTS.

GUTTERE R oo

VENT HEAT MODE

SELECT FAM SPEED. SET MODE
SWITCH TO DASH, AMD SLIDE
THE HEAT LEVER TO THE FAR
RIGHT FOR HEAT MODE. HOT
AIR WILL EXIT THE DASH

VENTS.

FOP 1 G.5VE REV A TTTERMD. 4 EVER CONTROL PAMEL PG & OF 8

A

AT =~y
HITERE B m—oron

L. .

Bl-LEVEL HEAT MODE

SELECT FAM SPEED. 5ET MQDE
SWITCH TO Bl FOR BI LEVEL,
AMD SLIDE THE HEAT LEVER TOC
THE FAR RIGHT FOR HEAT. HOT
AIR WILL EXIT THE DASH
VENTS & FLOOR.




4 LEVER CONTROL PANEL 49110-5VQ

WIRING DIAGRAM - GEN 11 UNIT

HEAT/COQOL/DEFROST 49110-5VQ 4 LEVER CONTROL PANEL
(OPTIONAL) COMPRESSOR YELLOW
SAFETY SWITCH
BINARY TYPE RED
ORAMGE
BLACK
BLACK Fa' FAN
) & MODE s SPEED
o 5 SWITCH SWITCH
THERMOSTAT —1 [E= + * L1
o ki ol B | s 54 Ly
i o -
] YELLOW
RED
BLUE I_%
POWER r e
ar [ = oRance 1
> WHITE _ﬂ_. E7a _i PURPLE 7 | H
< | 8| 2 N HicH [ siowe | i)
Zt 3l 2| g T IE-’J BLOWER MOTOR |
= 2| >~ 5| crouMD RELAY \_h._/
PURPLE
RED
I—' COMMECT TO
RED/WHITE RED,/WHITE i T
WHI SOURCE [SAMP FUSE)
WHITE/YELLOW ® g WHITE/TELLOW HEATER CONTROL ® | »
GRET/BLACK ® GREY/BLALCK, VALV AMP
® |0 POTENTIOMETER aReuIT
BREAKER
@ TO BATTERY OR
BAT BATTERY TERMIMAL
L@ ONSTARTER
SOLEMOID
CONTROL MODULE
WHITE
GROUMD il
wl| 2 %
Il 2|38 e
E E @ = =
e T I Y )
U] =l =l E =
O |l E|E| E
35 = 2| 2| = z
&
1% ]| foFTioNAL)
FOR DEFROST MH%E
amrf =
HEATER CONTROL
VALVE SERVD
i \ /{E.EAR VIEW OF PLUG)
NOTE ORIENTATION
(REAR VIEW OF PLUG)

OF PLUGS

FOF1 10-540 REV & TR/, & LEVER TONTROL PANEL PG 7 OF B



f 4 LEVER CONTROL PANEL 49110-5VQ

— NF‘

/ CONTROL PANEL \

e L L LTI
== ==

it LLLUTITEEY

i ul

(L |

CONTROL PANEL PACKING LIST 49110-5VQ
No. QTY. PART No. DESCRIPTION
1. 1 11088-VUT THERMOSTAT SWITCH w/ LEVER 42"
2. 1 11212-5UA SLIDE POT w/ PIGTAIL
3. 2 11430-VUS 3-5PD BLOWER SWITCH
4, 4 18150-VUB 10-32 HEX NUT
5. 5 18199-VUB 8-32 x 3/8 HEX SCREW TP-23
&, 2 18233-VUE 6 x3/8" PH PAN HEAD SCREW
7. 4 18415-VUE 10-32 SKT SCREW
8. 2 20557-VUP LIGHT BULE
2. 1 20566-VUP VETICAL PAMNEL LABEL
10. 1 23120-VUw # 10 RING TERMINAL (22/18)
11. 1 23122 vUwW Ve SPADE TERMINAL (22/18)
12. 2 33138-vUl Ys RUBBER GROMMET
i3, 1 49110-5HR CAST 4 LEVER CONTROL PANEL
14. 1 49192-KUR SLIDE POT CONTROL KMNOB
15. 3 494355-VUI LEVER COMNTROL KNOB
16. 1 49704-VUI MYLOM FLAT WASHER
17, i 64119-VUB POT RETAINING BRKT.
18. 1 64120-VUB SWITCH MNTG BREKT.
19. 1 64128-VUB TOP PANEL MNTG BRKT.
20 1 64129-YUB BOTTOM PAMEL MMNTG BRKT.
21. 2 23123-VUW BUDDY CLIP
22 2 23139-VUW 6" FM JUMPER WIRE
CHECKED BY:
PACKED BY:
- DATE:

P01 0.5V REY & 1TTEDD, & LI COMTRE PANEL, PGEQFA




